CBS News Poll — March 24-26, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

Sample 2,351 Adults in the U.S.
Margin of Error  £2.5 points

26. Do you feel you have a good understanding of what artificial intelligence — also known as Al — is, or not?
YOS oo 67%

27. Is that a very good understanding or somewhat good understanding of Al?
Among those who say they understand Al

VBrY GO0 . e 36%
SomMEWhat OO ... 64%

28. These days, do you think it is necessary for people to use Al if they want to keep up with the times, or is it not
necessary?

NS S aNY .ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e 37%
N0 =T =TT T 63%

29. Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Better Worse Same
Make medical diagnoses 23% 48% 29%
Find things on the internet 63% 13% 24%
Correct writing and grammar 62% 15% 23%
Make financial and economic decisions 23% 42% 34%
Analyze data 62% 14% 24%
Drive a car 12% 65% 23%
Create art 25% 47% 28%
Provide customer service 19% 53% 28%
Produce accurate information 34% 31% 35%

30. Do you think that, in general, Al will create more problems than it solves, or do you think Al will solve more
problems than it creates?

Will create more problems ... ... 44%
Will solve more problems .. ... 25%
DNt KNOW e 31%

RV (=] Voo o= =T 50%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... i e e 38%
I\ o) (oo I ] [>T o s T=To 9%
Not at all CoNCEIMEd ... .o e et e 2%
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32. In general, do you think you personally can tell the difference between things produced by Al and things
produced by a human...?

VY Well e 10%
Somewhat Well ... e 44%
NOt 100 Well .o e e e 35%
Notwell at all ... e e 11%

33. Do you think Al is going to change society more, about the same, or less than the internet did after it was
introduced in society?

1o = 61%
S oo 30%
LSS ettt e e 9%

34. Do you think the development of Al and Al companies will be...?

Good for the BCONOMY ... e 37%
Bad for the eConOmY ... i 45%
Not impact the ECONOMY ... . e 18%

35. In the next ten years or so, what impact, if any, do you think Al will have on the way people in your field of
work do their jobs? Do you think Al will...?
Among those who are working full or part time

Make jobs in your field harderto do ..o 26%
Make jobs in your field easierto do ... ..o 39%
Not impact that work eitherway ... ... 35%

36. In the next ten years or so, do you think that Al will increase, decrease, or not have any impact on the number
of jobs available in your field of work?
Among those who are working full or part time

[T === 22%
D12 o) (== =< 42%
Have N0 effECt ... 36%

37. Do you use Al for anything?
(A 41%

38. When you use Al, do you use it...?
Among those who use Al

MOSEY fOr WOIK .o 15%
Mostly for personal USE . ... ... e 57%
About equally WOrk/personal ...........o.iriiii i 28%
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26. Feel You Understand Al
Do you feel you have a good understanding of what artificial intelligence — also known as Al — is, or not?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Yes 67% 2% 62% 83% 77% 60% 49% 77% 64% 63%
No 33% 28% 38% 17% 23% 40% 51% 23% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,349) (1,142) (1,207) (484) (596)  (770)  (499) (615) (759) (739)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Yes 67% 67% 69% 64% 66% 68% 67% 62% 73%
No 33% 33% 31% 36% 34% 32% 33% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,349) (722) (736) (773) (1,479) (292) (375) (915) (563)
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27. Good Understanding of Al

Is that a very good understanding or somewhat good understanding of Al?

Among those who say they understand Al

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very good 36% 43% 29% 45% 46% 28% 19% 36% 39% 34%
Somewhat good 64% 57% 71% 55% 54% 72% 81% 64% 61% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,562) (819) (744) (400) (457)  (460) (245) (475) (486) (467)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very good 36% 34% 39% 36% 35% 31% 46% 32% 39%
Somewhat good 64% 66% 61% 64% 65% 69% 54% 68% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,562) (487) (511) (497) (979) (198) (251) (566) (412)
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28. Necessary for People to Use Al
These days, do you think it is necessary for people to use Al if they want to keep up with the times, or is it not necessary?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Necessary 37% 40% 35% 46% 42% 32% 31% 40% 40% 34%
Not necessary 63% 60% 65% 54% 58% 68% 69% 60% 60% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,339) (1,137) (1,203) (480) (596) (768) (494) (611) (755) (738)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Necessary 37% 38% 33% 41% 36% 48% 34% 30% 45%
Not necessary 63% 62% 67% 59% 64% 52% 66% 70% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,339)  (716)  (733)  (772)  (1,474)  (289) (374) (912) (562)
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29A. Humans or Al Does Better — Make medical diagnoses
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 23% 27% 18% 24% 23% 19% 26% 23% 24% 26%
Worse 48% 44% 52% 45% 47%  53%  46% 52% 45% 47%
Same 29% 29% 30% 31% 30% 28% 28% 25% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,329) (1,130) (1,199) (482) (590) (762) (494) (612) (751) (735)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 23% 23% 21% 24% 22% 23% 23% 20% 26%
Worse 48% 51% 48% 45% 50% 43% 49% 51% 48%
Same 29% 26% 30% 31% 28% 34% 28% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,329)  (718)  (728)  (769)  (1,466)  (286) (374) (906) (560)
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29B. Humans or Al Does Better — Find things on the internet
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 63% 67% 60% 68% 64% 60% 63% 58% 67% 68%
Worse 13% 11% 15% 11% 16% 14% 9% 16% 10% 12%
Same 24% 22% 25% 21% 20% 26% 27% 26% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,327) (1,131)  (1,196) (481) (592)  (759) (496) (611) (753) (734)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 63% 60% 61% 70% 65% 62% 62% 60% 72%
Worse 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11%
Same 24% 28% 23% 19% 23% 25% 25% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,327)  (720)  (725)  (768)  (1,462)  (287) (375) (905) (558)




CBS News Poll — March 24-26, 2025 Ny
Adults in the U.S. 10

29C. Humans or Al Does Better — Correct writing and grammar
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 62% 67% 58% 69% 62% 59% 60% 61% 62% 67%
Worse 15% 11% 17% 11% 14% 17% 15% 18% 13% 13%
Same 23% 22% 25% 20% 24% 24% 25% 21% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,332) (1,133) (1,199) (481) (591)  (761)  (498) (611) (756) (735)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 62% 60% 58% 69% 63% 59% 63% 60% 67%
Worse 15% 14% 18% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14%
Same 23% 26% 24% 18% 22% 29% 24% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,332) (718) (733) (767) (1,468) (287) (375) (910) (557)
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29D. Humans or Al Does Better — Make financial and economic decisions
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 23% 28% 19% 28% 26% 20% 21% 21% 22% 29%
Worse 42% 38% 47% 46% 39% 43% 43% 48% 41% 36%
Same 34% 34% 34% 26% 35% 37% 36% 31% 37% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,324) (1,129) (1,195) (474) (591)  (761)  (499) (609) (754) (731)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 23% 22% 23% 26% 22% 21% 27% 20% 27%
Worse 42% 45% 43% 39% 43% 42% 41% 45% 38%
Same 34% 33% 33% 35% 35% 36% 32% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,324) (718) (725) (768) (1,467) (288) (373) (908) (559)
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29E. Humans or Al Does Better — Analyze data
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 62% 70% 54% 64% 61% 60% 62% 60% 64% 65%
Worse 14% 11% 17% 11% 16% 14% 15% 17% 11% 13%
Same 24% 18% 29% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,329) (1,133) (1,196) (484) (591)  (759) (496) (610) (758) (733)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 62% 59% 60% 68% 64% 57% 59% 59% 2%
Worse 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10%
Same 24% 27% 24% 19% 23% 27% 24% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,329) (719) (728) (767) (1,466) (287) (375) (905) (560)
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29F. Humans or Al Does Better — Drive a car
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 12% 14% 10% 16% 18% 8% 7% 12% 13% 13%
Worse 65% 63% 66% 52% 57% 2% 73% 70% 60% 65%
Same 23% 22% 24% 32% 24% 20% 20% 18% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,323) (1,124) (1,199) (480) (582)  (765) (496) (611) (751) (734)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15% 15% 9% 17%
Worse 65% 66% 66% 64% 68% 55% 60% 68% 67%
Same 23% 21% 23% 24% 20% 30% 25% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,323)  (720)  (731)  (759)  (1,465)  (287) (369) (904) (561)
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29G. Humans or Al Does Better — Create art

Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 25% 28% 22% 25% 28% 26% 19% 20% 25% 29%
Worse 47% 46% 48% 52% 51%  41%  47% 59% 45% 42%
Same 28% 26% 30% 23% 21% 33% 34% 21% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,321) (1,132) (1,189) (476) (590) (762)  (493) (611) (753) (728)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 25% 22% 22% 31% 23% 31% 31% 24% 20%
Worse 47% 50% 52% 41% 51% 29% 41% 46% 60%
Same 28% 28% 26% 28% 26% 40% 28% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,321) (719) (723) (765) (1,463) (287) (374) (903) (561)
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29H. Humans or Al Does Better — Provide customer service
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 19% 22% 15% 34% 19% 13% 12% 17% 20% 19%
Worse 53% 52% 54% 42% 53% 57%  56% 61% 48% 54%
Same 28% 25% 31% 24% 28% 29% 32% 22% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,324) (1,135) (1,189) (478) (589) (761)  (495) (610) (757) (731)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 19% 20% 15% 21% 17% 25% 21% 17% 17%
Worse 53% 49% 63% 50% 56% 39% 48% 54% 60%
Same 28% 31% 22% 29% 27% 35% 31% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,324) (721) (720) (769) (1,466) (288) (374) (907) (558)
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291. Humans or Al Does Better — Produce accurate information
Today, do you think Al can do these things better, worse, or about the same as humans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 34% 39% 30% 40% 40% 27% 32% 32% 33% 38%
Worse 31% 29% 32% 28% 29% 33% 31% 40% 28% 25%
Same 35% 32% 38% 32% 31% 40% 37% 28% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,325) (1,130) (1,195) (477) (593)  (759) (497) (608) (757) (729)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 34% 32% 30% 41% 32% 40% 41% 31% 34%
Worse 31% 32% 37% 23% 30% 24% 32% 28% 33%
Same 35% 36% 33% 36% 38% 35% 27% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,325) (718) (725) (768) (1,465) (288) (374) (910) (556)

12



CBS News Poll — March 24-26, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

30. Al Will Create or Solve More Problems

Do you think that, in general, Al will create more problems than it solves, or do you think Al will solve more problems than it creates?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will create more problems 44% 41% 48% 36% 41% 52%  45% 47% 40% 47%
Will solve more problems 25% 32% 18% 35% 30% 17%  20% 27% 28% 24%
Don’t know 31% 27% 34% 29% 28% 31% 35% 25% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,344) (1,138) (1,205) (479) (596) (768) (500) (610) (758) (739)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will create more problems 44% 43% 50% 42% 46% 33% 45% 46% 46%
Will solve more problems 25% 26% 20% 29% 24% 37% 21% 21% 28%
Don’t know 31% 31% 30% 29% 30% 30% 33% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,344) (718) (737) (771) (1,477) (291) (372) (914) (563)
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31. Concerned about Al Creating False Information

Are you concerned or not about Al being used to create false or misleading information, pictures and videos?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very concerned 50% 47% 53% 43% 48% 55%  54% 59% 50% 49%
Somewhat concerned 38% 40% 36% 44% 37% 37% 36% 31% 39% 40%
Not too concerned 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9%
Not at all concerned 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 9%  99%  99% 99% 99% 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (2,346) (1,142)  (1,204) (482) (595) (769) (500)  (613) (759) (739)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Very concerned 50% 56% 54% 44% 52% 49% 47% 48% 59%
Somewhat concerned 38% 35% 37% 41% 39% 36% 37% 41% 36%
Not too concerned 9% 7% 7% 12% 8% 12% 11% 10% 5%
Not at all concerned 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,346)  (720)  (736)  (774)  (1,477)  (290) (375) (916) (561)
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32. Tell Difference between Things Made by Human or Al

In general, do you think you personally can tell the difference between things produced by Al and things produced by a human...?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very well 10% 12% 8% 14% 15% 6% 4% 13% % 9%
Somewhat well 44% 45% 44% 53% 53%  42%  30% 52% 44% 41%
Not too well 35% 34% 35% 30% 26% 36% 46% 28% 37% 36%
Not well at all 11% 9% 13% 3% 5% 15% 20% 7% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,344) (1,140) (1,204) (481) (594) (768) (500) (615) (759) (737)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very well 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 16% 10% 8% 8%
Somewhat well 44% 47% 49% 38% 45% 40% 47% 43% 48%
Not too well 35% 31% 34% 39% 3% 31% 30% 38% 34%
Not well at all 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,344) (722) (736) (771) (1,476) (289) (375) (912) (563)
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33. Al Change Society more than Internet

Do you think Al is going to change society more, about the same, or less than the internet did after it was introduced in society?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
More 61% 60% 62% 58% 59% 61% 66% 61% 59% 64%
Same 30% 30% 30% 33% 33% 30% 26% 28% 33% 28%
Less 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,339) (1,136) (1,203) (481) (594) (768)  (495) (615) (757) (737)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
More 61% 59% 62% 63% 62% 58% 55% 59% 65%
Same 30% 30% 29% 31% 30% 33% 36% 31% 28%
Less 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,339) (721) (732) (771) (1,472) (290) (374) (911) (561)
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34. Impact of Al on Economy
Do you think the development of Al and Al companies will be...?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Good for the economy 37% 45% 30% 52% 38% 31% 31% 36% 39% 39%
Bad for the economy 45% 39% 49% 34% 46% 50% 44% 50% 41% 42%
Not impact the economy 18% 16% 21% 13% 16% 19% 25% 14% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,336) (1,135) (1,201) (481) (593) (764) (498) (613) (755) (739)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Good for the economy 37% 35% 34% 43% 36% 46% 36% 30% 45%
Bad for the economy 45% 46% 49% 39% 45% 37% 48% 47% 42%
Not impact the economy 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 16% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,336) (720) (730) (773) (1,470) (289) (375) (910) (560)
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35. Al Make Jobs Harder or Easier
In the next ten years or so, what impact, if any, do you think Al will have on the way people in your field of work do their jobs? Do you think Al will...?

Among those who are working full or part time

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Make jobs in your field harder to do 26% 24% 29% 20% 27% 30% * 29% 24% 27%
Make jobs in your field easier to do 39% 42% 35% 51% 43% 26% * 42% 41% 35%
Not impact that work either way 35% 34% 36% 29% 30% 44% * 29% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,125) (578)  (547) (288) (396) (369) (72)  (329) (370) (343)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Make jobs in your field harder to do 26% 24% 31% 24% 25% 22% 37% 25% 25%
Make jobs in your field easier to do 39% 45% 34% 36% 38% 40% 38% 27% 49%
Not impact that work either way 35% 31% 35% 40% 37% 38% 25% 48% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,125)  (342)  (371)  (369) (712)  (156) (160) (358) (354)
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36. Number of Jobs and Al
In the next ten years or so, do you think that Al will increase, decrease, or not have any impact on the number of jobs available in your field of work?

Among those who are working full or part time

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Increase 22% 26% 19% 27% 26% 16% * 22% 23% 22%
Decrease 42% 39% 44% 35% 47% 43% * 44% 40% 41%
Have no effect 36% 35% 3% 38% 27% 41% * 34% 36% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,127)  (580) (547) (288) (395) (371) (72) (329) (370) (345)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Increase 22% 24% 21% 22% 19% 24% 32% 15% 23%
Decrease 42% 41% 48% 36% 43% 38% 42% 40% 46%
Have no effect 36% 35% 31% 42% 38% 38% 26% 45% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,127) (342) (373) (369) (713) (156) (160) (359) (354)
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37. Personally Use Al
Do you use Al for anything?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes 41% 45% 38% 62% 49% 32% 25% 50% 43% 35%
No 59% 55% 62% 38% 51% 68% 75% 50% 57% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,346) (1,142) (1,204) (483) (596) (768)  (499) (615) (757) (738)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes 41% 43% 40% 41% 39% 53% 37% 34% 49%
No 59% 57% 60% 59% 61% 47% 63% 66% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,346) (720) (737) (772) (1,477) (290) (376) (915) (561)
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38. Al for Work or Personal Use
When you use Al, do you use it...?
Among those who use Al

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Mostly for work 15% 15% 16% 12% 20% 17% 8% 16% 19% 11%
Mostly for personal use 57% 54% 59% 48% 51% 62% 80% 56% 53% 64%
About equally work/personal 28% 31% 25% 40% 29% 21% 12% 28% 28% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (969) (514)  (456) (301) (295)  (248) (125)  (309) (325) (257)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Mostly for work 15% 17% 17% 12% 16% 10% 18% 12% 20%
Mostly for personal use 57% 59% 50% 59% 58% 54% 48% 68% 47%
About equally work/personal 28% 24% 33% 29% 26% 36% 34% 19% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (969) (310) (294) (316) (582) (155) (140) (307) (275)
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HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

The CBS News/YouGov survey of 2,351 adults in the U.S. was conducted between March 24-26,
2025.

This sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and education based on the U.S.
Census American Community Survey, and the U.S. Census Current Population Survey, and 2024
Presidential vote. Respondents were selected to be representative of adults nationwide. The
weights range from 0.1 to 5.5, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.8.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately +2.5 points. It is calculated using the formula

/ 2
P+ 100 x ﬂ
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



